
BY-LAW NO. 2184 

BEING A BY-LAW of the Corporation of the City of North Bay to 
amend By-law No. 2004, a by-law to authorize the construction 
and equipping of an addition to the North Bay Civic Hospital. 

vffiEREAS as a result of the finalization of plans and specif­
ications and the calling of tenders for the construction of an 
addition to the North Bay Civic Hospital an additional cost of 
$194,332.00 has occurred, and 

WHEREAS it is expedient to borrow said additional sum of 
$194,332.00 for the purpose of constructing and equipping said 
addition to the North Bay Civic Hospital as set out in By-law 
No. 2004. · 

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY 
ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That the 3rd Recital of By-law No. 2004 be amended to 
include the additional sum of $194,332.00 so that it now 
reads as follows: 

"WHEREAS it is expedient to borrow for the said 
construction, equipping and renovating of the 
North Bay Civic Hospital the sum of $1,713,779.16 
being the net amount after deducting Federal and 
Provincial grants." 

2. That this by-law shall become effective only on the final 
passing after approval in writing has been secured from 
the Ontario Municipal Board by virtue of Sec. 64 of the 
Ontario Municipal Board Act, Chap. 274, R.S.O. 1960. 

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 8TH DAY OF DECEMBER 1964. 

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 8TH DAY OF DECEMBER 1964 • 

. . . Y.. ~-.~~\!\\11"\C?( ... 
CITY CLERK ~ 

APPROVAL OF THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD HAVING BEEN RECEIVED 

THE 16TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 1965, BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN 

COUNCIL AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 1ST DAY OF MARCH 1965. 

MAYOR 



.. . . 
, 

L 

ONTARIO E. 8931-62 
THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD 

IN THE MATTER OF Section 64 
of The Ontario Municipal Board 
A£l, (R.s.o. 1960, c. 274), 

- and -

IN THE 11!ATTER OF an application 
of the Corporation of the City 
of North Bay for approval of 
the construction and equipment 
of an addition to the North 
Bay Civic Hospital at an 
estimated cost of ~2,400,000.00 
and approval of the borrowing 
for such purpose of the sum 
of $1,519,447.16 

B E F 0 R E : 

R. L. KENNEDY ) 
' ) 

Vice-Chairman ) 
) 

- and - ) Tuesday, the 16th 
) 

w. GREENWOOD, ) February, 1965 
) 

Member ) 

day of 

UPON THE APPLICATION of The Corporation of the City of 

North Bay for approval of an additional expenditure of 

$1,511,265.00 to complete the construction and equipment of 

an addition to the North Bay Civic Hospital approved by a 

previous order of the Doard made herein on the 13th day of 

June, 1962, at an estimated cost of $2,400,000.00 and the 

borrowing of the sum of $1,519,447.16 upon debentures, and 

for approval of the borrowing of an additional amount of 

$194,332.00, and upon reading the material filed; 

,• ,, '' 

THE BOARD ORDERS, under and in pursuance of the legislation 

hereinbefore referred to, and of any and all other powers 

vested in the Board, that the said application be and the 

same is hereby granted, and that the Corporation may incur an 



.. 

ONTARIO E. 8931-62 
THE ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD 

- 2 -

additional expenditure of $1,511,265.00 to complete the 

construction and equipment of an addition to the North Bay 

Civic Hospital described or referred to in a previous order 

of the Board made on the 13th day of June, 1962, and for 

such purpose may pass all requisite by-laws, including 

debenture by-laws for an additional principal amount not 

exceeding $194,332.00, repayable within the term prescribed 

in the said previous order, and may borrow money to the 

extent sufficient to provide an amount not exceeding 

$194,332.00 therefor. 

SECRE'l'ARY 


